For PTO-1394 (Rev. 03/05)  OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	4-12-2005  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office
RECORD.	ates Patent and Trademark Office
TRA.  To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	(59/8/02
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se recuie 493 s or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: ConAgra Brands, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: One ConAgra Drive
Corporation- State: Delaware	City: Omaha
Other	State: Nebraska
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: United States Zip: 68102-5001
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) April 6, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	✓ Corporation Citizenship Nebraska
✓ Assignment	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/557,602	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes  No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/557,602	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)     76/557,602      C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Application Number 76/557,602 - SUPER WESSON - Filed Communication Number 76/557,602 - SUPER WESSON - Filed Commu	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  October 23, 2003
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/557,602  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Application Number 76/557,602 - SUPER WESSON - Filed Co.  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): October 23, 2003  6. Total number of applications and
A. Trademark Application No.(s)     76/557,602      C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Application Number 76/557,602 - SUPER WESSON - Filed Communication Number 76/557,602 - SUPER WESSON - Filed Commu	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  October 23, 2003
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/557,602  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Application Number 76/557,602 - SUPER WESSON - Filed Concerning document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): October 23, 2003  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/557,602  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Application Number 76/557,602 - SUPER WESSON - Filed Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Patrick C. Stephenson	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): October 23, 2003  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/557,602  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Application Number 76/557,602 - SUPER WESSON - Filed Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Patrick C. Stephenson	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): October 23, 2003  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/557,602  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Application Number 76/557,602 - SUPER WESSON - Filed Concerning Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Patrick C. Stephenson  Internal Address:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): October 23, 2003  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/557,602  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Application Number 76/557,602 - SUPER WESSON - Filed Concerning Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Patrick C. Stephenson  Internal Address:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): October 23, 2003  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/557,602  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Application Number 76/557,602 - SUPER WESSON - Filed Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Patrick C. Stephenson  Internal Address:  Street Address:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): October 23, 2003  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/557,602  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Application Number 76/557,602 - SUPER WESSON - Filed Concerning Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Patrick C. Stephenson  Internal Address:  Street Address:  City:Omaha	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): October 23, 2003  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/557,602  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Application Number 76/557,602 - SUPER WESSON - Filed Comments and Superior of Trademark(s) (and Filing Application Number 76/557,602 - SUPER WESSON - Filed Comments and Superior of Trademark(s) (and Filing Application Number:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): October 23, 2003  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/557,602  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Application Number 76/557,602 - SUPER WESSON - Filed Comments and Superior of Trademark (s) (and Filing Application Number 76/557,602 - SUPER WESSON - Filed Comments and Superior of Trademark (s) (and Filing Application Number Superior of Trademark (s) (and Filing Application of Trademark (s) (and F	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): October 23, 2003  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/557,602  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Application Number 76/557,602 - SUPER WESSON - Filed Comments and Superior of Trademark(s) (and Filing Application Number 76/557,602 - SUPER WESSON - Filed Comments and Superior of Trademark(s) (and Filing Application Number:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): October 23, 2003  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/557,602  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Application Number 76/557,602 - SUPER WESSON - Filed Comments and Superior of Trademark(s) (and Filing Application Number 76/557,602 - SUPER WESSON - Filed Comments and Superior of Trademark(s) (and Filing Application Number section of Trademark(s) (and Filing Application of Trademark(s) (and Filing Application Number section of Trademark(s) (and Filing Application of Trademark(s) (and Filing Application Number section Number section of Trademark(s) (and Filing Application Number section Number	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): October 23, 2003  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

relety

01 FC:852

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor") is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States:

<u>Mark</u>

Serial #

**Application Date** 

SUPER WESSON

76/557,602

October 23, 2003

WHEREAS, ConAgra Brands, Inc., a Nebraska corporation, ("Assignee") having its principal offices at One ConAgra Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68102-5001, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and any registration or future registration thereof.

Signed this 6<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2005.

CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FOODS COMPANY, INC., Assignor

Rv.

Frank S. Sklarsky Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of April. 2005

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 04/08/2005

2/21/2009

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebrasita
JEFFERY J. REGLER
My Comm. Exp. Feb. 21, 2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003145 FRAME: 0443